504891557 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4938300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IVOCLAR VIVADENT AG	01/22/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITAT	
Street Address:	BIEGENSTRASSE 10/12	
City:	MARBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9883931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL S. WATT
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2:140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100Address Line 4:BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173P510A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504891557 REEL: 045668 FRAME: 0461

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on this 22 day of January, 2018, **Ivoclar Vivadent AG**, a corporation having an office at Bendererstrasse 2, Schaan FL-9494, Liechtenstein (the "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patents and Patent Applications including, but not limited to, those specified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as all inventions, abandoned patent applications and files pertaining to patents (collectively referred to as "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, **Philipps-Universität**, a University having an office at Biegenstraße 10/12, 35037 Marburg, Germany (the "*Buyer*"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property, and the inventions disclosed therein and covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of money to the Seller in hand paid or to be paid by the Buyer, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller, by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the Buyer, all of the Seller's right, title and interest to the Patent Property, and to any and all inventions described in the Patent Property for the United States, and its territorial possessions; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents have been or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements of such Letters Patent listed in the Patent Property, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for its own use and behalf for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And the Seller hereby authorizes and requests the governing body of the pertinent country or region to issue any and all Letters Patent of the pertinent country or region on such inventions or resulting from the Patent Property to the Buyer, as assignee of the Seller's interest.

And the Seller hereby covenants that the Seller is the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent Property and has full right to convey the interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And the Seller hereby agrees that the covenants and conditions contained in this Patent Assignment shall apply to and bind the Seller and its heirs, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

The Seller agrees that upon request by the Buyer, or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives that the Seller or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall do all other legal acts reasonably necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment at the Buyer's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may consider necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first indicated above.

PATENT REEL: 045668 FRAME: 0462

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A - DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Item No.	Title	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Device and Method For The Application Of Light- Curing Composites	U.S.	14/428,757	March 17, 2015	9883931 (projected patent number)	February 6, 2018 (projected issue date)

						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

				1	Ì	
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		<u> </u>	†	ļ	
				†		
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>	ļ		

PATENT REEL: 045668 FRAME: 0463

IVOCLAR VI	VADENT AG			
By:	111	Mining Thomas James -		
Printed Name:	THOMAS WIRT	HARVA THERESE GERAVER		
Title:	CTÓ	HOD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY		
Date:	22-01-2018	<u> 24-04-20</u> 78		
ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT: Buyer hen	eby acknowledges and accepts the assignment made herein		
PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITÄT By:				
Printed Name:	<u> </u>			
Title:	Kanzler der Philipps-Uni	iversität 94erburg		
Date:	2.6, Feb. 2818			

RECORDED: 04/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 045668 FRAME: 0464